Programmable
relays NEED
2014 - 2015
relay outputs
transistor outputs
communication
modules

switch
N
O
 c
on
ta
ct
2xNO
switch
N
C
 c
on
ta
ct
NEED-12DC-..-08-4R-.       	 L = +12 V DC, N = 0 V
Logic state „1”: 8...26 V DC	 I1 - I6: 3,3 mA, I7 - I8: 1,1 mA
Logic state „0”: -1,5...4 V DC
NEED-24DC-..-08-4.-.	 L = +24 V DC, N = 0 V
Logic state „1”: 15...40 V DC	 I1 - I6: 3,3 mA, I7 - I8: 2,0 mA
Logic state „0”: -3...5 V DC
NEED-220DC-..-08-4R-.	 L = +220 V DC, N = 0 V
Logic state „1”: 80...260 V DC	 I1 - I6: 0,6 mA, I7 - I8: 1,1 mA
Logic state „0”: 0...40 V DC
NEED-230AC-..-08-4R-.
L = 230 V AC, N = 0 V
Logic state „1”: 85...260 V AC 50 Hz	 I1 - I4: 0,6 mA
	 I5 - I6: 8,0 mA
	 I7 - I8: 0,9 mA
Logic state „0”: 0...40 V AC 50 Hz
NEED-12DC-..-16-8R-.         	 L = +12 V DC, N = 0 V
Logic state „1”: 8...26 V DC	 I1 - I13: 3,3 mA, I14 - I16: 1,1 mA
Logic state „0”: -1,5...4 V DC
NEED-24DC-..-16-8.-.	 L = +24 V DC, N = 0 V
Logic state „1”: 15...40 V DC	 I1 - I13: 3,3 mA, I14 - I16: 2,0 mA
Logic state „0”: -3...5 V DC
NEED-220DC-..-16-8R-.	 L = +220 V DC, N = 0 V
Logic state „1”: 80...260 V DC	 I1 - I13: 0,6 mA, I14 - I16: 1,1 mA
Logic state „0”: 0...40 V DC
NEED-230AC-..-16-8R-.
L = 230 V AC, N = 0 V